128M DDR SDRAM K4D26323RA-GC
-  1  - Rev. 1.9 (Aug. 2002)
*   VDD / VDDQ=2.8V   *
128Mbit DDR SDRAM
Revision 1.9
August  2002
1M x 32Bit x 4 Banks
with Bi-directional Data Strobe and DLL

1M x 32Bit x 4 Banks Double Data Rate Synchronous RAM
with Bi-directional Data Strobe and DLL
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part NO. Max Freq. Max Data Rate Interface Package
 K4D26323RA-GC2A 350MHz 700Mbps/pin
SSTL_2
(VDD/VDDQ=2.8V)
144-Ball FBGA K4D26323RA-GC33 300MHz 600Mbps/pin
 K4D26323RA-GC36 275MHz 550Mbps/pin
128M DDR SDRAM K4D26323RA-GC
-  5  - Rev. 1.9 (Aug. 2002)
*   VDD / VDDQ=2.8V   *
PIN CONFIGURATION (Top View)
PIN DESCRIPTION